

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14088/2007

RAVINDRA (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to cure the defects in interim application and to file  
outcome of dasti service before 12.11.2008.

List the matter on 12.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar